mmmgm\o.M\cw WED 10:27 FAX 864 964 3314 RYOBI CUSTOMER SERVICE @oo1/011
1 E . JUN U5 ‘g2 18:83AM
El

&
3B
&

FIGURE A




RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) MITER SAW - MODEL NO. TS1301

=\
The modet number wilt be found on a plale aftached to the motor housing. Always mentien the mode! number in all comrespondence ragarding your
Mier Saw or when ordering repair paris.
PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE A

Key Part Key Part

No. Nurnber Deseription Quan. No. Number Daserintion Qisan

1 800541002 BASE ASSEMBLY (SEE FIGURE C) 18 020102005  * SCREW (848 X 1 X 18L) o ocieeeiciieees i e, 1

2 303438-000 MITER POINTER ......cocecvee e e 1 19 800510-013 MOTOR ASSEMBLY (SEE FIGURE E)

3 020726-003  * SCREW W/WASHER (M4 X 0.7 X 8L) c.c....ec...... 1 20 020726-007  * SCREW WANASHER (M6 X 1 X350} ...veccemnnne. 4

4 020606-009  * SCREW (5/16-18 x 1-1/2in.) ....e..n, w3 21 000511-006 LOWER GUARD ASSEMBLY (SEE FIGURE B)

5 012204-001 LOCK WASHER ...t eecree e s onence s 3 22 020123-000  * SCREW (10-32 X 1/2L) cooveveeeiereveme v cemne 2

8 021120002 * WASHER (8 X.18 X 1.2T) oo eeeeresrerr s 3 3 270373-000 BLADE COLLAR ....... ..o virieimrececemcensm e o 1

7 900635-001 PIVOT ASSEN%JBLY (SEE FIGURE D) 24 350034-001 BLADE ..o crenio e emm s cnac i e 1

8 225107-0600 FENCE ..ot e s cme it m e 1 25 020300-011 ARBOR SCREW .....i e e ccmne e 1

9 020808-009  * SCREW (5/16418 X 1-1/21I0.) eeeocoeeecrrieveienn 4 26 028921-003  * SCREW (10-32 X 20L) ocevmrimemiiree et 1
10 021120-003 *WASHER (B X 18 X T.2T) s i ccvwrire e & 27 330027-000 RUBBER SLEEVE .. i ieien 3
1 028219001 TOASION SPRING w..ocooerer e reeerer e i 28 020113-008 ¥ SCREW SHOULDER (M8 x 10L) .«cccmvevrienn 1
12 225153-001 UPPER GUARD ...ccccvveeivimiccicmmnncmnmerirennne 1 29 021403-007 = WAVE WASHER (7.5 x 16 X 0.8T) weecerierieeeea 1
13 028857-000 PIVOT BOLT v 3 a0 021103-01C ™ WASHER (75X 18 X 0.8T) ceerevcvereeeeire e 1
14 021110-001 * FLAT WASHEIiB 083in. x1in. x0.8T) .......... i Y 330030-000 GROMMET ......ocoeoomre e ce v it ar e 1
15 021403005 WAVE WASHER ... e s 1 32 040027-000 WRENCH (1/41n. X 100L) e e, 1
16 022302-001  * NUT (M1} .vevciveeccerverreecee et e 1 23 887107-010C LOGO PLATE (NOT SHOWN).....cccovmrimrireen, 1
17 303213-000 BUMPER ... ...t cmre e e mens 1 24" BE7I07-014

UPFER GUARD LABEL (NOT SHOWN) ..........1

* STANDARD HARDWARE ITEM — MAY BE PURCHASED LOCALLY

WARNING: Improper repairof adouble insulatsd teol canresultin damages to the double insulation system possibly causing electrica! shock or elecirocution.

Any repairs requiring disassermbily of your tool requires safety testing and should only be parformed by a Ryobi Authorized Service Center. For the service
center nearest you call 1-800-525-2579 in the United States of 1-866-887-9624 in Canada.

-

[2:0T Q3K 20/80/90

<@ NOL

24,

WHER: 2T
110/200 (3]

4HIANAS MAKOLSND IH0XY $I¢€ 786 vof IVd




cl

{

RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) MITER SAW - MODEL NO., TS1301

The modet nuimber will be found on a
Miter Saw or when ordering repair parts.

piate attached to the motor housing. Always mention the mode! number

in all correspondence regarding your

PARTS LIST FOR ACCESSORIES NOT SHOWN

Key . Part %
No. Number
1 330018-000
2 900324-006 |
3 800263-000
4 9002686-000 i
5 900757-000
6 020402-002 E
7 200783-000
8 020110011 |
l

Description Guan
BUST GUIDE ettt oo 2
DUST BAG ASSEMBLY ..cocoovvs e escrrnessoes s cortomeosoooeoeooe 1
TABLE EXTENSION ASSEMBLY .oo.cvevcenerscnsessensceenrsess s 2
CLAMP BRACKET ASSEMBLY .oocevvrcovvveconsessneeeseees s oo 2
STOP BLOCK ASSEMBLY .....cco oo s esreesoeeoo oo 1
WING SCREW ..ot snsssecsnss st smsoees st eosteos e oo 1
MITER LOCK HANDLE HARDWARE w...occcovcemrens s seeesseses oo 1
CLAMP BRACKET SCREWS .ovvooseosevsrmesessemecs e oeseessoss e oo 2

\

WARNING: Improper repair of a double insulated tool
Any repairs requiring disassembly of your tool yequir

can resultin damages to the double insulation s

es safety testing and should on}
center nearest you call 1-800-525-2579 in the United Slates or 1-866-897-9624 in

ystem pessibly causing electrical shock or electrocution.

y be performed by a Ryobi Authorized Service Center. For the service
Canada.

2B, S@ NI

WHED : 091
TT0/€00[7

£Z:07T @AM 20/80/90

AOTAYIS YAROLSIDO IHOAY FICE ¥96 ¥98 XV




~ 08/05/02 WED 10:28 FAX 864 964 3314 RYOBI CUSTOMER SERVICE [d0o4/011
JUN @5 "Bz 18:83RM

RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) MITER SAW - MODEL NO. TS1301

e

FIGURE B




RYOB

110 in. (254 mm) MITER SAW - MODEL NO. TS1301

The model number will be found on a plate attached to the motor hous
Miter Saw or when ordering repair parts.

ing. Always mention the model number in all correspendence regarding your

§2
<=

© W 0 N @ DN @ N =

e
N =

Part
Number

303292-001
270376-005
029301-003
270184-009
028939-004
021108-006
022307-001
021119-002
028931-002
021103-014
270435-000
867017-013

g72000-881R
1-02

PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE B

Desecription Guan

LOWER GUARD .......c.oovri e trcomsnrccmsscesceminmsiens s aner s eansseessses s oeesseesss oo e 1

LOWER GUARD PLATE ................... L e AR R s st e oAb sva it 5o vt samnrsene 1

GUARD SPRING .....c.ooutnieerias i s imnscensanscassrossseeeseosss s see s oeeseseees s seee e 1

PLATE ettt et e r s emmss sttt e oo eeesoeeses s 1

SCREW (10-32) .eroeeveeererrier i e s esssmsssssssimessesssssresssees oo eeeese oo e oeoese 1

* WASHER (13/64 X 15/32 X 0.8T) cooooevecemverioesoceeoceeseeesooose oo 1

INUT (10-32) oot emsismiemreees e s e eeescoere e oot sees oot 1

i " WASHER (8.5 X 16 X 0.8T) ceciiovccrnreeremssemrimns e eoermsseseeseesss e 1
" SCREW (M5 X 0.8P) oot careases et ceesseos et et eseeeseseeees s 1

{ © WASHER (7.5 X 18 X 1.5T) Lo.oococtrnemmimceesiaee s eeeseeemeessses e oeees oo 1
LEVER ..ottt et ssmass st et eesesaeee s e oo e eeen 1

GUARD WARNING LABEL ...o...vcerrameemminrrisseasseesssees cesssessresssesees oo seees e s eseseon 1

OPERATOR'S MANUAL

* STANDARD HARDWARE ITEM — WAY BE PURCHASED LOCALLY

WARNING: improper repair of a double insulated too! can resultindama
Any repairs requiing disassembly of your tool requires
g center nearest you cal! 1-800-525-2578 in the United 3lates or 1-866-897-8624 in Canada.

ges to the double insulation system possibly causing electrical shock or electrocution,
safety testing and should only be performed by a Ryobi Authorized Service Center. For the service

28, S8 NOL

WHER : 2T
TT0/€00[F

£2:07 QM 20/S0/90

JOTAYAS WANOLSND IHOAY PIEE 786 798 Xvd




~ 06/05/02 WED 10:28 FAX 864 964 3314 RYOBI CUSTOMER SERVICE

@ioos/011
JUN B5 ‘82 10:83aM

RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) MITER SAW - MODEL NO. TS1301

i

FIGURE C




sa NAr

28,

§2:0T QIA 20/80/80

ADTAYAS ¥ANOLSO IdOAY TI€E 796 798 XVd

RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) MITER SAW - MODEL NO. TS1301
The modei number will be found on a plate aftached to the motor housing. Always mention the model number in al correspondence regarding your
Miter Saw or when ordering repair paris.
| PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE ¢
Key Part
No. Number Description Guan
1 225085-004 BASE ..ttt e s e ettt eeee e 1
2 225108-002 TABLE et cemvssmesssssnies s ot mn s s et et et eeeene oo 1
3 303283-000 SHOE e emerescssitsminssesens s et e e e eseee oo 2
4 028956-000 SHOULDER BOLT wovvcotvvvvtrvecmvercomiensscnes e e son e sesssses seees oo eees e 1
5 021611-000 R 1
6 021117-001 * WASHER (0.505 in. x 13/16 in. x T e e et et et 2
7 303284-000 FAITERINDEX GRIP ...ooovvr e et crvcess s s esssenss oo sees e oot oo e 1
8 290112-000 SPRING INDEX .....oou erieniensieesisocscens et oo s eresesseees oo oo eese oo i
9 020600-013 HEX SOCKET BOLT wevvcrvinrsisimsieesecescenssemss e ant et sess et oee e oo oo seeeeseseeseseesees e 2
10 270028-000 CLAMP PLATE ...t sttincescesscemessassmmsssm e seeetseeess s e e es e oo 1
11 020728-003 " SCREW WIWASHER ....o.ooviesceeveesscorceveessesaenescsseaesones s eses essmssss oo oeeeosoeeeseeoess e 1
12 303285-000 L 1
13 225114-000 SUPPORT PLATE ....covocv e pins st enrcenon s ssa s cees oo seesesees oo eoeees e eseseoee i
14 303233-000 PLUG <t et 1
15 020504-001 " LOCKING SCREW (M8 X 1 XT0L) cvvovvveervvmseeereseecaecooseesee s eosssessese oo oo 1
16 870030-000 MITER SCALE e a0 b b e e b e e e 1
17 024400-00u COACH SCREW ....ooooocerceeee s iasranenss o ceaecans e ane s seeesesees e oeeeeees oo 3
18 7107-015 NO HANDS LABEL (NOT SHOWN) 1. e oo onse o oo oosoeeo 2
* STANDARD HARDWARE ITEM — MAY BE PURCHASED LOCALLY
WARNING: Improper repair of a double insulated tool can resultin damages *o the double insulation system possibly causing electrical shock or electrocution,
Any repairs requinng disassembly of your tocl requires safety lesting and should only be performed by a Ryobi Autherized Service Center. For the service
L center nearest you call 1-800-525-2578 in the United States or 1-866-897-3624 in Canada.

WOEB: 37
TT0/L00 (7]




~ 06/05/02 WED 10:23 FAX 864 964 3314 RYOBI CUSTOMER SERVICE [doos/011

JUN B85 ’bZ2 18:893AM

RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) MITER SAW - MODEL NO. TS1301

FIGURE D




RYOBI 10 in. (254 mm) MITER SAW — MODEL NO. TS1301

The mode! number will be found on a plate attached to the motor housing.
Miter Saw or when ordering repair parts,

Always mention the model humber in all correspondence regarding your

Key

W N -

Part
Number

225148-0601

026100-001
026307-001

PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE D

Description CQuaq,
I O et ettt e oottt st et eeeeeeeeeeseeees oo 1
"O" RING oo ettt cv it ass s remse s sets et e rs e et et e oo e eeeeee e+ eeeeee s 1
LATCOH PIN covo et esrsss e rtens st e seasssmess e s s ettt s e oem oo oo 1

WARNING: Improper repair of a double insulated too! can result indamages

lothe double insulaticn system possibly causing electrical shock or electrocution.

Any repairs requiring disassembly of your tool requires safety testing and should only be performed by a Ryobi Authorized Service Center. For the service

g center nearest you cail 1-800-525-2579 in the United

States or 1-866-897-9624 in Canada,

S@ NAL

24,

WPERD:87
TT0/600 (7]

62:0T TdM 20/S0/80

AOTAYAS YANOLSIO IdOAY PICe 7896 798 XVd




068/05/02 WED 10:29 FAX 864 964 3314 RYOBI CUSTOMER SERVICE do10/011
JUN 85 D2 18:83AM

RYDBI 10 in. (254 mm) MITER SAW - MODEL NC. T$1301

FIGURE E




L

RYOB

1 10 in. (254 mm) MITER SAW — MODEL NO. TS1301

The v10dsl number will be found on a plate aftached to the motor housing. Alwa
Miter Saw or when ordering repair paris.

ys mention the model number in all correspondence regarding your

Key
No.
1

2
4
5
G
7
8
9

10

11

12

13
13-1
13-2

14

18

- ar
Cumber
G{-1512-000
2:1983-004
0. .704-005
Ok 2001-000
94 3513-008
162011001
3:71043-000
0z 1404-007
0£3009-300
023019100
020152-001
303287-000

- 90:1527-000

0F-1401-006
33:1032-000
30:025-000
020132-000

!
|
|

Description Quan
GEAR ASSEMBLY .ooevooecevoereeeeer 1
GEAR HOUSING ......oovvoooocooveoes e 1
SCREW W/WASHER ......ooooeooeevverreroos o 3
NEEDLE BEARING .....c..ooovomeereerroeesosse 1
FIELD / HOUSING ASSEMBLY ........vovooo 1
ARMATURE ......ooeooovrenen oo 1
BEARING COVER .........corvervmuurvesvveonreoncrsnnnn, 1

* WASHER (10.2 X 29.4 X 0.25T) oo 1
BEARING (800TLLU) ..cvvvoveererrresr s i
BEARING (6201LLU) ..oovvevnce s eore oo, 1

" SCREW (M4 X 0.7 X 10L) .ovvcrromrroms oo 1
LEFT HANDLE .occoooomieevere e 1
CORD ASSEMBLY
CORD W/PLUG (i csemarnss s, 1
CORD SLEEVE {.cueev oo e 1
CORD CLAMP ....uornerrremrener oo voeessos oo 1

* SCREW (M4 X 0.7 X 14L) w..oovrorveeeesso 2

|

Key
Ne.
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
25
30
31

PARTS LIST FOR FIGURE E

Fari
Numbst
364001-001
303288-000
303440-000
029600-001
303280-000
020702-005
022100-001
020702-013
375007-000
303144-001
280113-000
029151-001
023201-001
626703-003
871047-000
867107-011

Description

SWITCH oot 1
TRIGGER ..ot ees v e 1
SPRING oo cevien e 1
RIGHT HANDLE ...t oo, 1
" SCREW W/WASHER (M4 x 0,7 x 20L) ............ 6
NUT et e e 7
' SCREW W/WASHER (M4 x 0,7 x 30L) ............. 1
BRUSH ..ot 2
BRUSH CAP ... e e e 2
ARBOR LOCK ...t oo s, 1
SPRING ..o e e e
RETAINING RING .....cccovv v e e 1
© SCREW W/WASHER (M5 x 0.8 x 25L) ............. 4

DATA PLATE (NOT SHOWN) «....oovvooee
WARNING LABEL (NOT SHOWN) .................... 1

* STANDARD HARDWARE iTEM — MAY BE PURCHASED LOCALLY

WARNINc:. Improper repair of a double insulated tool

Any repairs reguiring disassembly of your tool requires safety testing and should only be performed by a Rycbi Autherized Service Center. For the service

&“center nearesi you call 1-800-525-2579 in the United States or 1-866-897-9624 in Canada.

canresultin damages to the double insulation system possibly causing electrical shock or electrocution.

<@ NNL

2B,

WHED : 0T
ITO0/TTO P

62:0T QI8 Z0/80/90

JOIA¥AS ¥INOLSND Id0oAY PIe€ 796 ¥98 XVdI




